Document Number: 83639 For technical questions, contact: optocoupler.answers@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 1.5, 09-Nov-05 1
Optocoupler, Photodarlington Output, with Internal RBE
IL66B
Vishay Semiconductors
DESCRIPTION
The IL66B is an optically coupled isolator employing a
gallium arsenide infrared emitter and a silicon

C
E
ORDER INFORMATION
PART REMARKS
IL66B-1 CTR > 200 %, DIP-6
IL66B-2 CTR > 750 %, DIP-6
IL66B-1X006 CTR > 200 %, DIP-6 400 mil (option 6)
IL66B-2X006 CTR > 750 %, DIP-6 400 mil (option 6)
IL66B-2X009 CTR > 750 %, SMD-6 (option 9)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
INPUT
Peak reverse voltage VR 6.0 V